

Kerala State Development Corporation for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Ltd- 51st Annual General Meeting- Participation of Sri. Anilkumar. C, Additional Secretary to Government, Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development Department- Sanction Accorded- Orders issued

Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development(C) Department

G.O.(Rt)No.819/2024/SCSTD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 19-09-2024

Read 1 Letter No. I.A/AGM/Vol.III dated 06.09.2024 from the Managing Director, Kerala State Development Corporation for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Ltd

<u>ORDER</u>

Sanction is accorded to Sri.Anilkumar.C, Additional Secretary to Government, Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes Development Department to participate in the 51st Annual General Meeting of the Kerala State Development Corporation for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Ltd, which is scheduled to be held at 11.30 A.M. on 30.09.2024 at the Registered Office of the Corporation.

(By order of the Governor) Surya S Gopinath K A S UNDER SECRETARY

To:

Sri.Anilkumar. C, Additional Secretary The Managing Director, Kerala State Development Corporation for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Ltd. The Principal Accountant General(Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram The Information Officer (Web&New Media)I&PRD Stock file/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer